COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to COUNTRY COMFORT ASSISTED LIVING, INC.

i LEGAL ENTITY,

o

To operate COUNTRY COMFORT ASSISTED-LIVING,; INC.

NAME OF FACILITY ORAGE{NCY

No: 202050

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificats Is issued for the above site{s} only and i not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous placea in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

JUL 6 7 2010 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Rose M. Bolich, President
Country Comfort Assisted Living, Inc.
10546 River Road

New Columbia, Pennsylvania 17856

Dear Ms. Bolich:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
May 14, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Aduit Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 6
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME _ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Country Comfort Assisted Living, Inc., 10546 River Road, New Columbia, Pennsylvania 17856 202050
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include alf dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
May 14, 2010 Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICBNSING APPROYAL OF PLAN OF DATE
\m Q@@L@ﬁ\, L / g / 0 CORRECTION
(e : | e G/ Y10

/7

1 2 3 4 5

REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION : DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE spegcific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW

22a1 The preadmission screening for

* ‘,7‘
The following admission resident #1, dated 11/18/09, did not 5 / ji.[ / iD @ .

document shall be completed address if the needs of the resident b 1 g
for each resident - could be met by the services CM U}é 1 . D . .k o
Preadmission screening provided by the home. This area on “'QL LA § O Qu ’ ?giﬁesc? ﬁ?.oeganﬂeoenr; ;iﬁen to
completed prior to admission the form was left blank. ,

/&L,:Q sompliance is nRt ygriiiable
on a form specified by the AL 08 ' . ‘& al E-fﬁ"l o ﬁg&
Department. \{ﬂﬂ%\d’) AT Mmm . Date friials (DPW
2243 | S the &mm)

A determination shall be made / ! ] [~ .
within 30 days prior to anoe H“L%"’“{fm

admission and documented on : NLbp
the Department's preadmission b%m ufﬁ‘uM VON— VM , 1 &d
screening form that the needs JLaRaes M‘éf\a_fub‘/\ﬁiwm
of the resident can be met by ‘ Q}M ~.{ 06{
the services provided by the Q,ﬂ.LL&Q/ ? Unsst, ~
home. \ LAWY s VQJJYMMP{/
JUN 1 4 2010 (e wwﬁmmmm )
SCRANTCON FIELD OFFE_CE _ .
Adult Residential ticensing O f ] J-:;\/a.gt




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 6

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Country Comfort Assisted

Living, Inc., 10546 River Road, N

ew Columbia, Penngylvania 17856

202050

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inc

lude ali dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

May 14, 2010 Betty Bloch :
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
multiple representatives produce the plan)
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. - ‘ CORRECTION
4 i
1 2 3 , 4 = 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
25c9 The only grounds for discharge or ' A ﬂ Q i
The contract shall specify the | transfer of a resident in regulation 5 / 20 } (O l‘ @&d@ - @N\CL
conditions under which the 228h do not include “fraudulent
agreement may be terminated | statements on application, contract,
inciuding home closure as and/or admission forms”, as added
specified in 228b (relating to into the home's “Addendum to
notification of termination). Resident's Contract”, under .
subsection “h’. A [O@ h"




PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 3 of &

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Country Comfort Assisted Living,

Inc., 10546 River Road, New Columbia,

Pennsylvania 17856

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

202050

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspéction)

May 14, 2010

Betty Bloch

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

multiple representatives produce the plan)

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE ; REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL. OF PLAN OF DATE
w Q bk b]q / CORRECTION
e : s 0 fera /4'“4 8/#O
(/ )7
1 2 3 4 7 ~ 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
- COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
14122 The most current medical b / W j /o
The medica! evaluation shall evaluation, dated 12/23/08, for

include the following:

(1) A general physical
examination by a physician,
physician's assistant or nurse
practitioner. :

(3) Medical information
pertinent fo diagnosis and
treatment in case of an
emergency.

(7) Medication regimen,
contraindicated medications,
medication side effects and the
ability to self-administer
medications.

(8) Body positioning and
movement stimulation for
residents, if appropriate.

resident # 2 did not address
temperature, treatment / therapies of
body positioning. These areas on
the form were left blank.

In addition, the area addressing
medications indicated “see
attached”. The attachment was not
signed or dated by the physician
who completed the medical
evaluation to indicate that they were
reviewed at the time the medical
evaluation was completed.

1 Noue tHha phayiud
ol TR e
| :ﬂ\ﬂj\‘bg_d\, on vedidend :&Jl«a
e dieo . arabuation
‘ It

e g the-
AL

(,~14-10 %\;/




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa. Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of 6
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Country Comfort Assisted Living, inc., 10546 River Road, New Columbia, Pennsylvania 17856 202050
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
May 14, 2010 Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (

multiple representatives produce the plan)

Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

SIGNATLRE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE [ REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
b [ q }‘ 0 CORRECTION /&
L / i A %Aw/j/ b-re~0 |
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION "VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
183d The PRN medication
Only current prescription, OTC, | Acetaminophen 325 mg tab for o) / [1 / [0 &WMNC{ Jj\ﬁ- Wﬁqf‘\f
sample and CAM for resident # 3 was in the home’s &—& B0 U WWP’[\‘W
individuals hvmg in the home “PRN" drawer and was not on the 8" Steps have beentakento
may be kept in the home. resident's current medication \,QAA‘M OY\ m AQ D G- dorrect viclation; full
administration record. / gompliance is not verifiable
PRN Lo O
[ate initials (OPW)
H_p;:{' o th} M_iﬂA fuw\

%f
i,




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 5 of &

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Country Comfort Assisted Living, Inc., 10546

River Road, New Columbia,

Pennsylvania 17856

202050

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

May 14, 2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Betty Bioch

PRINTED NAME AND TITL

multiple representatives produce the plan)

E OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECT!

ON (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
4 / / CORRECTION 0,
@H&W @@&—nj\ é q’ 0 : ANAIE AN, CL'\“‘\“'\O
Vi a
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
185a Direct care staff person B did not : Y
The home shall develop and | follow the home's policy and 5 / [ ‘{:/ [ 0 [ @.\QAH-UO %M)Wlﬂ_ IU-L&_

implement procedures for the
safe storage, access, security,
distribution and use of
medications and medical
equipment by trained staff
persons.

procedures for documenting
controlled and narcotic counts of
resident medications.

On the day of this inspection, they
stated that they sign the “Controlled
and Narcofic Medication Count
Sheet” twice at the end of each shift,
once for when they first started the
shift and once for when sfhe
completed the shift.

The home’s policy and procedures is
for the incoming and outgoing staff
persons to each sign the count
sheet at the change of each shift:
Once at the beginning of the shift
worked and a second time at the
end of the shift worked.

il who do

X.Lgeut&dﬂm
Uma.f%
4

DALA

* f

L0

U}MWL aﬂ@h«umaﬁ@(ﬁps have been taken to

cgrre?_t violation; full
Compliance Is not verifi
LS ) Veriabls
Thitials (LR

Jate




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 6 of 6
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Country Comfort Assisted Living, Inc., 10546 River Road, New Columbia, Pennsylvania 17856 202050
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
May 14, 2010 Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required o

muitiple representatives produce the plan)

n FIRST PAGE only unless

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
m M ik [ /‘Z / /s | GORRECTION \
A M. Nisoe  Bostore, = G110
Y 0
1 2 3 4 hd 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE

WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW

In the mid-afternoon on the day of
this inspection, staff person B had
(Continued from the previous not signed the control sheet for the
page) incoming staff person for resident
# 4's Oxycodon 5mg count. They
started his/her shift at 7am that
morning.

Steps have been takent

correct violation; full
jance is not verifia
-1

PRET N
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e

Date . ° tnitals (DH

W)
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i%u%‘t nesitiential Linenging





